RESOLUTION NO. 2003-11
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING CITY
COUNCIL MEETING DATES FOR THE YEAR 2003 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5(8), Page 8, of the City Charter of the City of
Marathon, Florida, the City Council shall conduct regular meetings at such times and places as
the Council shall prescribe by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Marathon desires to establish a schedule of
such meetings for the year 2003.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated

herein by this reference.

Section 2. Meeting Dates. The Marathon City Council shall meet at 6:30 p.m. at

the Marathon Government Center located at 2798 Overseas Highway, Marathon, Florida, on the

following dates:

December 11, 2002 (Wednesday) May 20, 2003 (Tuesday)

January 14, 2003 (Tuesday) June 10, 2003 (Tuesday)

February 4, 2003 (Tuesday) July 1, 2003 (Tuesday)

February 25, 2003 (Tuesday) July 22, 2003 (Tuesday)

March 18, 2003 (Tuesday) August 12, 2003 (Tuesday)

April 8, 2003 (Tuesday) September 9, 2003 (Tuesday)

April 29, 2003 (Tuesday) September 23, 2003 (Tuesday)
Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon

adoption its adoption.



PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13th day of November, 2002.
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